

M 194/24

18.06.25

Today is fixed for hearing of interim petition.

Learned lawyer for the both sides are present by filing hazira.

Heard both sides and perused the case record.

Considered.

To 24.06.25 for passing order.

Sd/-

ACJM cum CJSD, Kakdwip