

M- 194/24  
Regd.- 194/24

10.02.26

Today is fixed for evidence.  
Petitioner is absent by filing hazira through her ld. lawyer.  
OP is absent without step.  
None moves on repeated calls on behalf of the OP.  
OP is directed to show cause as to why the instant M case shall not be heard ex – parte  
against him.  
To **11.03.26** for **showing cause by the OP.**

D/C

ACJM cum CJSD  
Kakdwip